# AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH AND DORADO CREATIVE, INC. FOR ON-CALL VIDEO SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, a California municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as "City," and DORADO CREATIVE, INC., hereinafter referred to as "Consultant."

WHEREAS, City and Consultant are parties to that certain agreement, dated July 1, 2023, entitled "Professional Services Contract Between the City of Huntington Beach and Dorado Creative, Inc. for On-Call Video Services" which agreement shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Original Agreement"; and

City and Consultant wish to amend the Original Agreement to increase the amount of compensation to be paid to Consultant and extend the term,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by City and Consultant as follows:

#### 1. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

In consideration of the services to be performed under the Original Agreement, City agrees to pay Consultant at the rates specified in Exhibit B which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference into this Agreement. City further agrees to pay Consultant an additional sum not to exceed Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$30,000.00). The additional sum shall be added to the original sum of One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars (\$160,000.00), for a new contract amount not to exceed One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars (\$190,000.00).

#### 2. TERM

The term of the Agreement is extended for one additional year until

## 3. **REAFFIRMATION**

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions for the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties   | hereto have caused this Agreement to be                                      |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| executed by and through their authorized office   | ers on, 2025.  |  |  |  |
| DORADO CREATIVE, INC.   | CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, a municipal corporation of the State of California |  |  |  |
| By:   |  |  |  |  |
| print name  ITS: (circle one) Chairman/President/Vice President                             | Mayor  |  |  |  |
| AND   | City Clerk   |  |  |  |
| By:   | INITIATED AND APPROVED:  |  |  |  |
| print name  ITS: (circle one) Secretary/Chief Financial Officer/Asst. Secretary - Treasurer | City Manager   |  |  |  |
|   | APPROVED AS TO FORM:   |  |  |  |
|   | City Attorney  |  |  |  |

June 30, 2026.

## 3. <u>REAFFIRMATION</u>

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions for the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties I  | nereto have caused this Agreement to be                                      |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| executed by and through their authorized officers on                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| DORADO CREATIVE, INC.  | CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, a municipal corporation of the State of California |  |  |  |  |
| By: Carlos Madriles  print name  ITS: (circle one) Chairman President/Vice President | Mayor  |  |  |  |  |
| AND  | City Clerk   |  |  |  |  |
| By: Carles Madiles  print name   | INITIATED AND APPROVED:  |  |  |  |  |
| ITS: (circle one) Secretary/Chief Financial Officer/Asst. Secretary - Treasurer      | City Manager   |  |  |  |  |
|  | APPROVED AS TO FORM:   |  |  |  |  |
|  | City Attorney  |  |  |  |  |



# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/28/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

| ce   | dificate holder in lieu of such endor  | seme   | nt(s)   |   |                  |  |                            |  |             |
|--|--|--|---|---|------------------|--|----------------------------|--|-------------|
| PROD   | ucer Dianne Thompson, Agent  |  |   |   | CONTA<br>NAME:   | ct<br>Jessica Va   | squez                      |  |             |
| 7923 Warner Ave # A  |  |  |   | PHONE [A/C, No, Ext); 714-698-0202 [A/C, No);   |                  |  |                            |  |             |
| — Huntington Reach, CA 92647   |  |  | E-MAIL<br>ADDRESS; Jessica@diannethompson.net |   |                  |  |                            |  |             |
| ائے ا  |  | •  |   |   |                  | INS  | URER(S) AFFOI              | RDING COVERAGE   | NAIC #      |
|  |  |  |   |   | INSURE           | RA: Slale Far  | m General Ins              | surance Company  | 25151       |
| DORADO CREATIVE INC<br>5753 E SA CYN RD #G610  |  |  | INSURER B:                                    |   |                  |  |                            |  |             |
|  |  |  | INSURER C:                                    |   |                  |  |                            |  |             |
| ANAHEIM CA 92807   |  |  |   | INSURER D:  |                  |  |                            |  |             |
|  |  |  |   |   | INSURER E:       |  |                            |  |             |
|  |  |  |   | 1 444 Interpreted   | INSURE           | RF:  |                            | DEMONDAL SHARED  | 1           |
| COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:  THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD |  |  |   |   |                  |  |                            |  |             |
| INE  | DICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE<br>RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY<br>CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH | QUIR<br>PER                                      | EMEN<br>TAIN,                                 | IT, TERM OR CONDITION<br>THE INSURANCE AFFORE   | OF AN'<br>DED BY | Y CONTRACT<br>THE POLICIE                                      | or other<br>is describe    | DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO<br>D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO AL  | OWHICH THIS |
| NSR<br>LTR   | TYPE OF INSURANCE  | ADDL   | SUBR<br>WVD                                   | POLICY NUMBER   |                  | POLICY EFF<br>(MM/DD/YYYY)                                     | POLICY EXP<br>(MM/DD/YYYY) | LIMITS   |             |
| Α  | GENERAL LIABILITY  | Υ  | m   | 92-J3-V212-1  |                  | 10/20/2024   | 10/20/2025                 | EACH OCCURRENCE \$   | 2,000,000   |
|  | X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY   |  |   |   |                  |  |                            | DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$   | 300,000     |
| ľ  | CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR  |  |   |   |                  |  |                            | MED EXP (Any one person) \$  | 5,000       |
|  | X Business Pers Prop 34500   |  |   |   |                  |  |                            | PERSONAL & ADVINJURY \$  |             |
|  | LOSS INC 12 MONTH  |  |   |   |                  |  | ,                          | GENERAL AGGREGATE \$   | 4,000,000   |
|  | GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:   |  |   |   |                  |  |                            | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$  | 4,000,000   |
|  | X POLICY PRO-<br>JECT LOC  |  |   |   |                  |  | ~                          | COMPINED SINGLE LIMIT  |             |
|  | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY   |  |   |   |                  |  |                            | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$   |             |
| -  | ANY AUTO SCHEDULED   |  |   |   |                  |  |                            | BODILY INJURY (Per person) §   |             |
| - 1  | AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED  |  |   |   |                  |  | ,                          | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) § PROPERTY DAMAGE   |             |
| -  | HIRED AUTOS AUTOS  |  |   |   |                  |  |                            | PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$  |             |
|  | UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUP  | ļ  | ļ   |   |                  |  |                            | \$   |             |
| -  |  |  | <u>                                     </u>  |   |                  |  |                            | EACH OCCURRENCE \$ AGGREGATE \$  |             |
| L  | TODAILIO INTOL   | {  |   |   |                  |  |                            | AGGREGATE \$   |             |
|  | DED   RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION  | <del>                                     </del> |   |   |                  |  |                            | WC STATU- OTH-<br>TORY LIMITS ER   |             |
| AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE  |  |  |   |   |                  |  | E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$      |  |             |
| 1  | OFFICE/MEMBER EXCLUDED?  | N/A  |   |   |                  |  |                            | E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$  |             |
|  | Mandatory in NH)<br>I yes, describe under  |  |   |   |                  |  |                            | E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$   |             |
|  | DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  |  |   |   |                  |  |                            |  |             |
| Ī  |  | <u> </u>   | L   |   |                  |  |                            | <b>\</b>   |             |
|  |  |  |   |   |                  |  |                            | 110  |             |
| DESCI  | RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC  | LES (/   | litach /                                      | ACORD 101, Additional Remarks   | Schedule         | if more space is   | avoffett?"                 | D AS TO FORM   |             |
|  | ation: 5832 E WILDROSE DR ORANG  |  |   |   |                  |  | ,                          | \  |             |
| The C  | certificate holder is hereby also listed a   | s an   | additi  | onal insured.   |                  |  | Ву:                        |  |             |
| The C  | city of Huntington Beach and Its emplo   | yees,  | repre   | esentatives, officers and ac  | jents as         | additional in:   | SURMCHAE                   | L J. VIGLIOT IA  |             |
|  |  |  |   |   |                  |  | ハリヤン                       | ATTOHNET   | l           |
|  |  |  |   |   |                  | Ç  | ITY OF HU                  | INTINGTON BEACH  |             |
|  | TIPLOT TE HOLDED   |  |   |   | CANC             | ELLATION   |                            |  |             |
| UEK  | TIFICATE HOLDER  |  |   |   | CANC             | ELLATION   |                            | MONTH TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TO |             |
|  |  |  |   |   |                  | SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE |                            |  |             |
|  |  |  |   | THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. |                  |  |                            |  |             |
| 2000 MAIN STREET HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648  |  |  |   | Hand and the same of the standard   |                  |  |                            |  |             |
|  |  |  |   | AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Dianne Thompson   |                  |  |                            |  |             |
|  |  |  |   |   |                  |  |                            |  |             |



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/28/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT John G Petil 657-215-3333 657-215-3332 PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): 657-215-3333 FAX (AIC, No): 657-215-3332 John G Petit Insurance Agency Inc E-MAIL SEPTIMENT PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T 6013 Warner Avenue Huntington Beach, CA 92647 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURER A: Hiscox Insurance Company Inc. License # 0L811880 and 0M51645 10200 INSURER B: Dorado Creative, Inc. INSURER C 5753 E Santa Ana Canyon Rd INSURER D Suite G #610 INSURER E Anaheim, CA 92807 INSURER F : **COVERAGES** CERTIFICATE NUMBER: **REVISION NUMBER:** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER LIMITS COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE PRO-JECT POLICY PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT **AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** (Ea accident) ΑΝΥ ΑΨΤΟ BODILY INJURY (Per person) OWNED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED **BODILY INJURY (Per accident)** AUTOS NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) HIRED AUTOS GNLY AUTOS ONLY UMBRELLA LIAB EACH OCCURRENCE OCCUR EXCESS LIAB AGGREGATE CLAIMS-MADE DEO RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION PER STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. EACH ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$2,000,000 Professional Liability P100.814.197.4 12/22/2024 12/22/2025 Fach Claim: Aggregate: \$2,000,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Additional Insured: The City of Huntington Beach CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION The City of Huntington Beach SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 2000 Main Street THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Huntington Beach, CA 92648 **AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE** John G Petit